LOCAL LAW NO. 6-1988 (Print 2) CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY

A LOCAL LAW AMENDING THE MANAGEMENT SALARY PLAN FOR UNDERSHERIFF, ASSISTANT DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS (BUILDINGS & GROUNDS), DIRECTOR OF YOUTH BUREAU, DIRECTOR OF VETERAN SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL SERVICES AND SENIOR PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Chautauqua, New York as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this Local Law is to amend the Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees by changing the salary range to the Undersheiff, Director of Youth Bureau, Director of Veteran Services, Assistant Deputy Director of Public Works for Buildings and Grounds, and Director of Central Services, and establish a new position Senior Personnel Technician.
- Section 2. <u>Undersheriff.</u> The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Undersheriff from Range 7 to Range 9 thereof.
- Section 3. <u>Director of Youth Bureau</u>. The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Director of Youth Bureau from Range 1 to Range 3 thereof.
- Section 4. <u>Director of Veteran Services.</u> The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Director of Veteran Services from Range 2 to Range 3.
- Section 5. <u>Assistant Deputy Director of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds).</u> The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Assistant Deputy Director of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds) from Range 2 to Range 5.
- Section 6. <u>Director of Central Services</u>. The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Director of Central Services from Range 5 to Range 7.
- Section 7. <u>Senior Personnel Technician</u>. The Management Salary Plan for County officers and employees shall be amended by moving the position of Senior Personnel Technician at Range 5.
- Section 8. <u>Effective Date.</u> This Local Law shall become effective immediately upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Introduced: 2/10/88 & Print 2 3/9/88

Adopted by Legislature: 3/23/88 R/C Vote: 16 Yes; 9 No (No's: Ardillo, Erlandson,

Larson, Nalbone, Piede, Porpiglia, Stanley, Tarnowski,

Trusso)

Public Hearing: 4/5/88 Adopted as Local Law 6-88